

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Cross Objection (Civil) No. 38/2023

Dhapu Devi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Icici Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd.

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 463/2023

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sunil Bhandari

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ayush Goyal for Mr. Vinay Kothari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

23/05/2024

S.B. Cross Objection (Civil) No. 38/2023

At the request of learned counsel for the cross-objector, service of notice upon non cross-objector Nos.2, 3 and 4 is dispensed with.

2. Learned counsel Mr. Vinay Kothari is appearing on behalf of non cross-objector No.1-Insurance Company.

3. Heard on the application (I.A. No.1/2024) under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

4. The cross-objection is reported to be time barred by 1 day.

5. For the reason mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in filing the cross-objection is condoned.

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 463/2023

6. Call for the record.

7. List the matter on 04.07.2024 alongwith connected matter.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J