

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Cross Objection (Civil) No. 38/2023

Dhapu Devi
-----Petitioner

Versus

Icici Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd.
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 463/2023
Icici Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd.
-----Petitioner

Versus

Dhapu Devi
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anil Bhandari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ayush Goyal for Mr. Vinay Kothari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

18/10/2024

List this matter for argument on stay petition as well as on application under Order 41 Rule 27 read with Section 151 CPC.

List these matters in second week of November, 2024.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till then.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J